.A .'A'.

WWWICOMMUNICATIONTODAYANEf;



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.
20.

Analysing the Usage of Radio in English
Language Learning

Saket Kumar

Ethics in Radio Journalism

Talat Siddiqui

Impact of Private FM Radio Advertising
Among Listeners in Jamshedpur

Shyam Kumar

Coping Covid-19 Crisis by Strategizing
Communication: A Case Study on All India
Radio Jamshedpur

Taaseir Shahid

Understanding the Effects of Prolonged
Social Media Use: A Study of Depression,
Anxiety and Stress Levels

Shikha Mehmi
Prof. (Dr) Pooja Rana

Bfsizer g1 & Hean &7 @ey va Iuafiar

e w1 fSight av gurE : vk Fa @St
EERIEI

e 3 e - ST-u-snerd 7 e @ arer
3 I

13391 § e 1 Grg 1 JFard FaT § e
it amt

Book Review
Tribute

Ve Ve

225

231

241

254

264

272

285

292

301
310

316



ISSN 0975-217X

Analysing the Usage of Radio in
English Language Learning

Saket Kumar*

Abstract

Language learning is based on the mastery of the four basic
skills: listening, speaking, reading, and writing. The first step in
learning any language is listening. All the other skills depend on how
far the learner has gotten the opportunity to listen to the language,
and that too by authentic speakers of that language. As the English
language is not the mother tongue (MT) of any group of people in
India, children do not get much practice in listening, and as a
consequence, their speaking skills are also adversely affected.
Although new approaches to English teaching, like behavioural and
humanistic approaches, provide better scope for practicing these
Skills, English teaching in Indian schools has not been oriented
according to these approaches. The need of the hour is that our
English teachers get well trained in the four basic skills so that they
can be model speakers with accurate pronunciation and accents for
their students, are well prepared to use modern techniques and
modern approaches to make English teaching interesting and flawless
for their students, and are well equipped to supplement their
classroom English teaching with other media. Radio is a powerful
medium at present in our country due to its economic feasibility and
wide broadcasting. It offers the possibility of extensive deployment
in education because of the available infrastructure and the low cost
of producing programmes. The present paper discusses the ways to
utilise radio in helping English learners master the English language
in an effective manner and helps them utilise the benefits of radio in
their English learning.

* Assistant Professor, Department of English, Karim City College,
Jamshedpur, Jharkhand.

225



