

19.	Analysing the Usage of Radio in English Language Learning Saket Kumar	225
	Saket Kumai	223
20.	Ethics in Radio Journalism	
	Talat Siddiqui	231
21.	Impact of Private FM Radio Advertising	
	Among Listeners in Jamshedpur	
	Shyam Kumar	241
22.	Coping Covid-19 Crisis by Strategizing Communication: A Case Study on All India Radio Jamshedpur	
	Taaseir Shahid	254
23.	Understanding the Effects of Prolonged Social Media Use: A Study of Depression, Anxiety and Stress Levels	
	Shikha Mehmi	
	Prof. (Dr) Pooja Rana	264
24.	डिजिटल युग में रेडियो का स्वरूप एवं उपयोगिता	
	डॉ. कीर्ति सिंह	272
25.	रेडियो का जिंदगी पर प्रभाव : एक केस स्टडी	
	संजय प्रसाद	285
26.	रेडियो और सियासत : जंग-ए-आज़ादी में रेडियो का साथ	
	अनुषा शर्मा	292
27.	विदेश में भारत की खुशबू का अहसास करता है रेडियो	
	शालिनी वर्मा	301
28.	Book Review	310
29.	Tribute	316



Analysing the Usage of Radio in English Language Learning

Saket Kumar*

Abstract

Language learning is based on the mastery of the four basic skills: listening, speaking, reading, and writing. The first step in learning any language is listening. All the other skills depend on how far the learner has gotten the opportunity to listen to the language, and that too by authentic speakers of that language. As the English language is not the mother tongue (MT) of any group of people in India, children do not get much practice in listening, and as a consequence, their speaking skills are also adversely affected. Although new approaches to English teaching, like behavioural and humanistic approaches, provide better scope for practicing these skills, English teaching in Indian schools has not been oriented according to these approaches. The need of the hour is that our English teachers get well trained in the four basic skills so that they can be model speakers with accurate pronunciation and accents for their students, are well prepared to use modern techniques and modern approaches to make English teaching interesting and flawless for their students, and are well equipped to supplement their classroom English teaching with other media. Radio is a powerful medium at present in our country due to its economic feasibility and wide broadcasting. It offers the possibility of extensive deployment in education because of the available infrastructure and the low cost of producing programmes. The present paper discusses the ways to utilise radio in helping English learners master the English language in an effective manner and helps them utilise the benefits of radio in their English learning.

^{*} Assistant Professor, Department of English, Karim City College, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand.